

November 7, 2017

Advice Letter No. NCC-17-04

Mr. Gary Widerburg Commission Administrator Public Service Commission of Utah Heber M. Wells Building 160 East 300 South, Salt Lake City, Utah 84111

RE: Navajo Communications Company, Inc. d/b/a Frontier Navajo
Communications Company – Hearing or Speech Impaired Surcharge

Dear Mr. Widerburg:

Navajo Communications Company, Inc. d/b/a Frontier Navajo Communications Company hereby submits an electronic filing of revised tariff sheets.

The purpose of this administrative filing is to remove the Hearing or Speech Impaired Surcharge from the tariff. The surcharge was terminated effective July 1, 2017 and is funded by the Universal Service Fund (USF) Surcharge, pursuant to Docket No. 17-R343-01.

It is respectfully requested that this administrative filing become effective on December 7, 2017.

Please direct any questions or notifications of action taken on this filing to Leslie Zink at (585) 777-4717, or Leslie.zink@ftr.com.

Sincerely,

Leslie Zink

Sr. Manager, Pricing & Tariffs

Eski Zenh

LZ: Ims Enclosures

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on this 7th day of November, 2017, a true copy of the foregoing filing was sent via email to the following:

Gary Widerburg, PSC of Utah psc@utah.gov

Respectfully submitted,

Leslie Zink

Sr. Manager, Pricing & Tariffs Frontier Communications 21 West Ave. Spencerport, NY 14559 585-777-4717

leslie.zink@ftr.com

Effective: December 7, 2017

Decision No.:

TABLE OF CONTENTS

SECTION <u>TITLE</u>	SECTION NUMBER	
General Rules and Regulations	2	
Reserved For Future Use	18	(T)
Integrated Services Digital Network (ISDN) - Primary Rate Interface (PRI) Bundled Service	e 29	
Mileage Rates	5	
Miscellaneous Service	10	
Navajo Local Calling Plans	26	
Operator Services	9	
Paystations, Public Telephone Service	7	
Preliminary Statement	0	
Radio Telephone Service, IMTS-Mobile & Exchange Service	11	
Reserved For Future Use	12	
Discontinued Services	13	
Service Charges	15	
Suspension of Service	16	
Table of Contents	0	
Termination or Re-origination of Calls Received Over a Data Service	2	
Touch Tone Calling Telephone Service	20	
Universal Service Fund Surcharge	25	

Issued: November 7, 2017

Advice No.: NCC-17-04

RESERVED FOR FUTURE USE

(T) (D)

(D)

Elk Grove, CA 95624

Effective: December 7, 2017